
March 18, 2025

Matthew J. Smolnik, County Administrator

FY26 OPERATING
BUDGET PRESENTATION



FY26 PROPOSED BUDGET
Revenues $137,231,520
Expenditures $137,231,520
Difference $0
• Reflects no increase in the real estate tax rate of $0.68 and no increase 

in the personal property tax rate of $3.25
• Does not include the King George Service Authority budget
• Flat funding for King George County Schools
• One penny on the real estate tax rate is equivalent to $408,914 in value, 

$400,736 with a collection rate of 98% applied



EXPENDITURES BY 
FUNCTIONAL AREA

$51,010
$119,091
$148,749
$156,088
$167,256
$353,864
$577,905
$929,050
$991,844
$1,538,631
$1,839,606
$1,977,420
$2,245,051

$3,842,154
$5,852,443

$8,209,465
$9,847,128
$9,932,166

$20,704,371
$67,748,227

LAW ENFORCEMENT

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

TOURISM

EXTENSION OFFICE

LEGISLATIVE

HEALTH & WELFARE

RECREATION ACTIVITY

SMOOT LIBRARY

PARKS, RECREATION &…

NON DEPARTMENTAL

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATION

SCHOOL CAFETERIA

PUBLIC WORKS

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

DEPT. of SOCIAL SERVICES

DEBT SERVICE

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

PUBLIC SAFETY

SCHOOLS



REVENUES BY 
FUNCTIONAL AREA

$51,010

$148,749

$280,000

$577,905

$929,050

$1,355,686

2,183,308

$2,245,051

$7,879,049

$9,932,166

$25,354,947

$39,929,972

$72,099,793

Law Enforcement Project

Tourism

School Funding - Federal Misc.

Recreation Activity

Smoot Library

Federal Funding

Federal Government Grants

Cafeteria Fund

State Funding

Capital Improvements

School Funding - Local

School Funding - State

Local Sources of Funding



LOCAL SOURCES OF 
FUNDING

$113,870

$170,000

$289,000

$1,063,500

$1,170,300

$1,332,173

$12,126,027

$12,344,353

$43,490,570

Recovered Costs

Miscellaneous Revenues

Fines and Forfeitures

Use of Money and Property

Charges for Services

Permits, Fees and Licenses

Other Local Taxes

Non-Revenue Receipts

General Property Taxes



PROPOSED COMPENSATION & 
BENEFITS FOR COUNTY EMPLOYEES

• 3% COLA: $214,955

• Health Insurance Rates – 10.8% increase (fully 
absorbed by King George County): $469,870

• Based on 212 covered County employees



CONSUMER
PRICE INDEX 2020-2024
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The Consumer Price Index 
(CPI), a key indicator of 
inflation that measures the 
average change over time 
in prices paid by 
consumers for a basket of 
goods and services, has 
shown a 21% growth rate 
over the last five years. 

Source: U.S. Bureau of Labor 
Statistics. All items in U.S. city 
average, all urban consumers, not 
seasonally adjusted



REGIONAL REAL ESTATE 
TAX RATES FOR FY25

Locality Tax Rate per $100

Prince William County $0.93

Stafford County $0.89

Caroline County $0.78

City of Fredericksburg $0.76

Spotsylvania County $0.73

King George County $0.68

Westmoreland County $0.68

Richmond County $0.60





REMAINDER OF THE FY26 
PROPOSED BUDGET CALENDAR

• Budget Retreat(s) – TBD

•  April 15, 2025: Public Hearings for Tax Rates, Fees 
and Budget

• May 5, 2025: Adopt FY26 Budget
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